

CITY of BETHEL

P. O. Box 537 • Bethel, Alaska 99559 543-2297 — Area Code 907

CITY OF BETHEL RESOLUTION # 163

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BETHEL AUTHORIZING A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ACT BLOCK GRANT APPOINTING THE CITY MANAGER AS THE CITY'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE TO ACT IN CONNECTION WITH THE GRANT.

- WHEREAS, the City of Bethel is desirous of entering into and executing a Community Development Act Block Grant through the Department of Housing and Urban Development and under the Community Development Act of 1974; and
- WHEREAS, A federal requirement for such participation is that the city by resolution or similar action authorize the filing of the grant application, including all understandings and assurances contained therein; and further, that in such resolution or similar action, the City must direct and designate it's chief executive officer as it's authorized representative to act in connection with the application to provide such additional information as may be required;
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Bethel, Alaska that the City Council execute documents necessary to obtain a Community Development Act Block Grant through the Department of Housing and Urban Development, and under the Community Development of 1974; and
- BE FUTHER RESOLVED that the City Manager, Donna Campbell is authorized to act for and onbehalf of the City Council, file the grant application, including all understandings and assurances contained therein, act as the City Council's authorized representative in connection with the application and provide such additional information as may be required.

PASSED AND APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of Bethel, Alaska this 1976.

Mayor Hoffman In